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1922.
NEW ZEALAND.

ADVANCES OBTAINED FOR THE PURPOSE OF ROADING CROWN
OR OTHER LANDS ADMINISTERED BY A LAND BOARD.

DETAILS RELATIVE TO BLOCKS OF LAND ON WHICH MONEYS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED DURING THE
YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1922, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING ROAD ACCESS THERETO.

Prepared and laid before both Houses of Parliament in accordance with Section, 63 of the
Land Laws Amendment Act, 1913.

Statement showing the Blocks of Land on which Moneys have been expended during the Year
ended 31st March, 1922, together with the Report of the Surveyor-General on the Value
of such Blocks, on the Works required to open up such Blocks, and on the Estimated Cost
proposed to be borrowed; the Total Expenditure to 31st March, 1922, and the Total
Amount recouped from the Consolidated Fund, the National Endowment Account, or the
Land for Settlements Account.

Name ofBlock.
Area

Block Valaa"±iIOCK- tion of
Block.

Surveyor-General's Repc

Worksrequired to
open up such

Block.

irt.

Estimated
Cost

proposed
to be

borrowed.

To
31st

March,
1921.*

From 1stApril, Total to1921, to 31st 31st March,
March, 1922.* 1922.*

Expenditure. TotalAmount
recouped from
the Consolidated

Fund, the
National En-

dowment
Account, or the
Land forSettle-ments Account*

N> )RTH Av.CKLAND AND AuCKL.and Lan;D DlSTRKOTS.
£

132
1,564
1,029

54
266

38

Komokoriki
Kopaki
Kopaki Extension..
Mamakii (additional)
Mangoira
Matamata North
Maungaroa
Moerangi Extension
Motatau (additional) and Ex-

tension No. 3
Oamaru No. 5
Okawhao
Onganio
Otaenga ..
Pakington
Papakauri Extension
Paniottnnotu

Acres.
2,036
6,495
4.250

844
2,447

897
6,170
8,414
2,290

£
3,540
8,325
5,710
1,030
3,300
8,300
3,060
9,485
1,480

Roadworks

Roads and bridges
Roads and drains

£
3,200
3,340
2,600

650
2,175

500
2,600
4.600
1,000

£
264

2,844
2,454

2,158
502

£ £
1,806 2,070

146 2,990
100 2,554
602 602

2,158
80 582

355 355
365 4,607
286 318

Roads and bridges
4,242

32
423

60

13,971
634

18,179
1,630

412
441

6,816
2,344
4,161

11,584
1,317

11,230
1.109
1,109

11,460
2,320

27,500
1,019
1,150
4,280
9,260
1,760
3,260
6,080
1,120

12,240
7,900
7,900

Roadworks

Roads and bridges

5.700
500

18,180
326
400
900

8,320
760

4,000
4,600
1,680
8,000
3,720
5,000

5,266
496
523
300

69
833

5,266
1 497

5,848 6,371
26 326
93 162
67 900

1,304 1,304
98 98

1,262 1,262
207 207
153 155

4,971 5,224
2,023

2,250 5,000

1,947
181

240
12

167

32Pepe
Raepahu..
Rangiahau
Romunga
Rotoma
Swanson
Swanson (additional cultiva-

tion)
Swanson No. 2 (cultivation)..
Takahue - Whangape No. 2

(Extension No. 3)
Tokatokaraha
Tangowaliirie (additional) . .Tapuaehounuku
Taumatotara
Taupiri
Tirohanga
Tokatoka No. 3 (additional)
Tokawhero
Umuwhawha

1,109
6,836

7,900
4,240

Roadworks
Roads and bridges

Improvements (cul-
tivation)

Ditto
Roadworks

750
3,386

2
253

2,023
2,750

3,380
•534 534

1 3,381 137

163
2,521
4,297
3,528
6.530

16,316
1,570
1,920
4,513

11,141
2,112
1,697

360
4,540
5,605
3,550
4,898
3,600

17,090
3,732
4,095
7,180
1,645
1,638

Roads aridbridges

Roadworks

Roads and bridges

Roadworks
Roads and bridges

300
1,000
3,000
3,000
1,500
4,400

19,900
2.200
1,500
1,575
1,200
1,620

262
976

2,767
1,553

12,241

38 300
24 1,000

233 3.000
588 2,141
568 568

1,388 1,388
3,981 16,222

262 262
12 1,501

Or. 14 1,143
182 1,200
196 1,1.22

, 54
184
209
535

32
619

Uraura
Wainiii
Whareorino (additional) and

Extension
Wharepiilmnga No. 4 Exten-

sion

1,489
1,157
1,018

926

905

?>

16,660 19,020 27,700 2,346 2,346

* 1'hese fig-urea five the totsils to thenearest £1.



P.—7 2

Statement showing the Blocks of Land on which Moneys have been expended, etc.—continued.

D. H. Guthrie,
Minister of Lands.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given ; printing (550 copies), £4 10s.

By Authority : W. A. Q. Skinner, Government Printer, Wellington.—l922.
Price 3d.~]

Name ot Block.
Area
of

Block. Valua-
tion ol
Block.

Surveyor-General's Report.

Estimated
Works required to Cost

open up such proposed
Block. to lie

borrowed.

To
31st

March,
1921.*

From 1stApril,
1921, to :sist

March, 1922.»

Expenditun TotalAmount
recouped from
theConsolidated

Fund, the
National En-

dowment
Account, or tho
Laud for Settle-
mentsAccount.*

Total to
31st March,1922. '■

Hawke's Bay Lan,D District.

Ahuaturanga
Arapawanui
Hangaroa
Heru-a-turoia
Huiarua No. 2 (additional) ..
Hurakia
Kahotea
Matakuhia
Ngapakira
Pakuratahi
Patutahi
Purahotangahia (northern

portion)
Putere
Te Kuta
Te Puia

Acres.
993

3,070
3,147
4,065
7,570
9,116
2,172
3,627
5,302
2,694
2,787

23,852

£
20,200
23,880
4,720
9,500
8,660

51,930
4,445
3,127
4,737

14,817
20,450

114,131

Roads and bridges
Roadworks

Roads
Roads and bridges

£ £
3,100 2,974
3,140 3,104
1.500
2,190 2,190

900 12,8
6,000
2,045

500 343
700

2,200 2,515
650

12,310 12,307

£
20

500
Or. 2

108
5

103
38
48

Cr. 315
251

Or. 2

£
2,994
3,104

500
2,188

236
5

103
381

48
2,200

251
12,305

£
1,556

429
939
435
395
268

64
Roading, &c.
Roads
Roadworks
Roads and bridges
Roads, bridges, and

drains
Roading

345
272
30

15,666
1,191

288

29,970
6,200
1,300

5,100 021
500 50
170

4,254
267
102

4,875
317
102

106
40
90

Aria Township No. 2
Kariri
Mangamiro
Mangaiti
Maraokowhai Extension
Maraekowhai
Matiere Township No. 3
Mirotahuna
Parihaka..

167
3,618
1,003

13,539
3,536
3,175

32
1,048
2,571
7,304

5
974

877
9,450

800
19,250
3,390
3,000
1,154
1,566

13,510
7,880

191
1,370

Taranaki Land
Roads
Roads and bridges
Roading

District.
1,315

5,200
500

9,590 9,480
1.650 1,579
1,560 1,210

566 431
900 493

4,800 147
6,540 132

115 49
590 438

15
773
416

1,330
773
416

9,480
1,647
1,317

566
541

1,921
571
115
453

26

Roads
Road-formation..
Roading

68
107
135
48

1,774
439

oo
15

5,376
38

273
166
39

163
54
32

Puna
Tahora Township
Waihuka

Haurangi
Makaranui
Makopua..
Mission Road
Onslow No. 2
Rising Sun
Tiratu

1,014
742

3,554
209
602

1,254
5,505

20,519
5,538
3,810

840
510

2,970
69,454

Wellington Land
Roadworks
Formation ofroads
Roadworks
Roads and bridges

) District.
2,500 1,880
2,460 239
3,500 2,902

500
250
600 455

14,100 14,026

583
973
598

9
1

69
45

2,463
1,212
3,500

9
1

524
14,071

186
13

304

Roading
Roads, bridges,

and drains
Roads and bridges
Roadworks
Roading
Roading, &C.
Roading

13
32

2,151

Titirangi
Tunanui
Waimarino Township
Wanganui River Trust
Whakapapa

1,097
1,697

56
4,008
1,081

1,600
4,955
1,136
5,310
3,680

370
3011 256
113 15

2,450
1,050 123

3
44
95
49

988

3
300
110
49

1,111

10
24
97
05
54

Baker's Creek
Horse Terrace
Howard
Lamb Valley
Waimea ..

2,869
2,649

20,735
7,150
9,294

1,840
1,830

13,305
5,158
6,355

Nelson Land I
Road and bridge
Roading

District.
920 I 896
760 109

1,725 1,180
2,320 1,943
1,075 100

1.6
137
23

3
1

912
246

1,203
3

101

167
22

149
338Roads and bridges

Tunakino . .
Wairau Valley

6,5181
54|

8,8501433|
Marlborough Lan:
Roads and bridges |
Roading .. |

[D District.
I 3,000 I 2,650

120 | 82
205

2
2,855

84
1,324

79

Bell Hill
Bray's Creek
Oinetamatoa
Oparara

4,676
1,044

903
19,635

2,370
840
551

7,076

Westland Land
Roadworks

Roads and bridges
Roadworks

District.
1,000 765• 420 103

800
2,699 919

292
317

28
190

1,057
420

28
1,115

128
72

573

Hawkdun
Kyeburn
Puketoi
Teviot

56,790,
8,800

29,410
14,200

15,750]
3,5501

14,700128,400|

Otago Land D
Roading
Roads and bridges

ilSTRICT.
800 476
400
200
600

324
300
200
434

800
300
200
434

135

5.

Southland Land
Roading

> District.
Alton No. 2 Extension No. 1
Aparima No. 4 ..
Aparima No. 2 Extension No. 1
Grove Bush
Jacob'sRiver No. 2
Lillburn No. 1
Roundhill Extension

300
4,667

575
2,070
2,280
8,198
3,000

450
4,220|

735!
4,010
2,599
5,123
2,450

Roadwork
Roading

300
2,075 850

530 60
1,955 1,158
2,290
7,595 3.039
2,000 226

234
509

52
241

234
1,359

112
1,399

355
368
114
203

101
76Roads

3,532
25

7,171
251

* Tinise figuresgive the totals to the nearest £1.
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