## 1922. NEW ZEALAND.

## ADVANCES OBTAINED FOR THE PURPOSE OF ROADING CROWN OR OTHER LANDS ADMINISTERED BY A LAND BOARD.

DETAILS RELATIVE TO BLOCKS OF LAND ON WHICH MONEYS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1922, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING ROAD ACCESS THERETO.

Prepared and laid before both Houses of Parliament in accordance with Section 63 of the Land Laws Amendment Act, 1913.

STATEMENT SHOWING THE BLOCKS OF LAND ON WHICH MONEYS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1922, TOGETHER WITH THE REPORT OF THE SURVEYOR-GENERAL ON THE VALUE OF SUCH BLOCKS, ON THE WORKS REQUIRED TO OPEN UP SUCH BLOCKS, AND ON THE ESTIMATED COST PROPOSED TO BE BORROWED; THE TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO 31ST MARCH, 1922, AND THE TOTAL AMOUNT RECOUPED FROM THE CONSOLIDATED FUND, THE NATIONAL ENDOWMENT ACCOUNT, OR THE LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT.

				Surveyor-General's Report.				Expenditure	Total Amount recouped from			
Name of Block.		Area of Block.	Valua- tion of Block.	Works required to open up such Block,	Estimated Cost proposed to be borrowed.	To 31st March, 1921.*	From 1st April, 1921, to 31st March, 1922.*	Total to 31st March, 1922.*	the Consolidated Fund, the National En- dowment Account, or the Land for Settle- ments Account*			
NORTH AUCKLAND AND AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICTS.												
			Acres.	£		£	£	£	£	£		
$\mathbf{K}$ omokoriki			-2,036		Roadworks	3,200	264	1,806	2,070	132		
Kopaki			6,495	8,325	,,	3,340	2,844	146	2,990	1,564		
Kopaki Extensi			4,250		,,	2,600	2,454	100	2,554	1,029		
– Mamaku (addit	ional)		844	1,030		650		602	602	54		
Mangoira			2,447	3,300	Roads and drains	2,175	2,158		2,158	266		
Matamata Nort	h		897	8,300	,,	500	502	80	582	38		
Maungaroa			6,170	3,060	Roads and bridges	2,600		355	355			
Moerangi Exter			8,414	9,485	,,	4,600	4,242	365	4,607	423		
Motatau (additi tension No. 3		id Ex-	2,290	1,480	,,	1,000	32	286	318	60		
Oamaru No. 5			13,971	11,460	,,	5,700	5,266		5,266	1,947		
Okawhao			634	2,320	,,	500	496	1	497	181		
Ongarue			18,179	27,500	,,	18,180	523	5,848	6,371			
Otaenga			1,630	1,019	,,	326	300	26	326	240		
Pakington			412	1,150	Roadworks	400	69	93	162	12		
Papakauri Exte	ension		441	4,280	,,	900	833	67	900	167		
Pamotumotu			6,816	9,260	Roads and bridges	8,320		1,304	1,304			
Pepe			2,344	1,760	,,	760	• • •	98	98	32		
Raepahu			4,161	3,260	Roadworks	4,000		1,262	1,262			
Rangiahau			11,584	6,080	Roads and bridges	4,600	• • •	207	207			
Romunga			1,317	1,120	,,	1,680	2	153	155			
Rotoma			-11,230	12,240	,,	8,000	253	4,971	5,224			
Swanson			1,109	7,900	,,	3,720	2,023	[	2,023			
Swanson (addit tion)	cional cu	ıltiva-	1,109	7,900	Improvements (cul- tivation)	5,000	2,750	2,250	5,000	••		
Swanson No. 2 (			1,109	7,900	Ditto	750		•534	534			
Takahue - Whan (Extension N		No. 2	6,836	4,240	Roadworks	3,386	3,380	1	3,381	137		
Tokatokaraha			163	360	Roads and bridges	300	262	38	300	. 54		
Tangowahine (a	dditiona	l)	2,521	4,540	,,	1,000	976	24	1,000	184		
Tapuachounuku	١		4,297	5,605	Roadworks	3,000	2,767	233	3,000	209		
Taumatotara			3,528	3,550	,,	3,000	1,553	588	2,141	535		
Taupiri			6,530	4,898	Roads and bridges	1,500		568	568			
Tirohanga			16,316	3,600	,,	4,400		1,388	1,388	32		
Tokatoka No. 3	(additic	nal)	1,570	17,090	Roadworks	19,900	12,241	3,981	16,222	619		
Tokawhero			1,920	3,732	Roads and bridges	2,200		262	262			
Umuwhawha			4,513	4,095	,,	1,500	1,489	12	1,501	905		
Uraura			11,141	7,180	,,	1,575	1,157	Cr. 14	1,143			
Wainui			2,112	1,645	,,	1,200	1,018	182	1,200			
Whareorino (ac Extension	lditional	) and	1,697	1,638	,,	1,620	926	196	1,122	••		
Wharepuhunga sion	No. 4 E	Exten-	16,660	19,020	,,	27,700		2,346	2,346	••		

<sup>\*</sup> These figures give the totals to the nearest £1.

STATEMENT SHOWING THE BLOCKS OF LAND ON WHICH MONEYS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED, ETC.—continued.

				Surveyor-General's Repo	Expenditure.			Total Amount recouped from		
Name of Blo	ock.		Area of Block.	Valua- tion of Block.	Works required to open up such Block.	Estimated Cost proposed to be borrowed.	To 31st March, 1921.*	From 1st April, 1921, to 31st March, 1922.*	Total to 31st March, 1922.*	Fund, the National Endowment Account, or the Land for Settle ments Account.
7146					HAWKE'S BAY LAN	DISTRIC	т.	<u></u>		
Ahuaturanga .		ļ	Acres.	£ 20,200	Roads and bridges	3,100	£ 2,974	£ 20	£ 2,994	£ 1,556
	•		3,670	23,880	Roadworks	3,140	3,104	20	3,104	429
	•		3,147	4,720	,,	1,500	2 100	500	500	939
Ieru-a-tureia Iuiarua No. 2 (ado	litional	)	$\frac{4,665}{7,570}$	$9,500 \\ 8,660$	Roads	2,190 900	$\begin{vmatrix} 2,190 \\ 128 \end{vmatrix}$	Cr. 2	$\substack{2,188\\236}$	435 395
`		′	9,116	51,930	Roads and bridges	6,000		5	5	268
	•		2,172	4,445	m 12 0	2,045		103	103	64
		::	$\frac{3,627}{5,302}$	$\frac{3,127}{4,737}$	Roading, &c	500 700	343	38 48	381 48	345
akuratahi .	•		2,694	14,817	Roadworks	2,200	2,515	Cr. 315	2,200	272
	1	••	2,787	20,450	Roads and bridges	650	10 207	251 Cr. 2	251	30
urahotangahia (n portion)	ortne	ern	23,852	114,131	Roads, bridges, and drains	12,310	12,307	Cr. 2	12,305	
utere			15,666	29,970	Roading	5,100	621	4,254	4,875	166
e Kuta .	•		1,191	6,200	,,	500 170	50	$\frac{267}{102}$	317	40
e Puia	•		288	1,360	TARAMANI TAND	' .	٠	102	102	96
ria Township No.	2		167	8771	TARANAKI LAND Roads	DISTRICT.	1,315	15	1,330	26
ariri			3,618	9,450	Roads and bridges	5,200	1,515	773	$\begin{array}{c} 1,330 \\ 773 \end{array}$	
O .	•	••	1,003	800	Roading	500	0 400	416	416	
angaiti araekowhai Exte	ngion		$13,539 \ 3,536$	$19,250 \\ 3,390$	,,	9,590 $1,650$	$  9,480 \\ 1,579$	68	$9,480 \\ 1,647$	5,376
laraekowhai .			3,175	3,060	,,	1,560	1,210	107	1,317	273
atiere Township	No. 3		32	1,154	,,	566	431	135	566	166
	•		$\frac{1,048}{2,571}$	$1,566 \\ 13,510$	Roads	900 4,800	493 147	$\begin{vmatrix} 48 \\ 1,774 \end{vmatrix}$	$\substack{541\\1,921}$	39 163
			7,304	7,880	Roading	6,540	132	439	571	54
ahora Township .			5	191	,,	115	49	66	115	32
Vaihuka	•	••	974	1,370	*, * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	590	438	15	453	
[anaa.			1,014	20,519	Wellington Lani Roadworks	DISTRICT 2,500	1,880	583	9 469	100
	•		742	5,538	Formation of roads	2,360	239	973	$^{2,463}_{1,212}$	186-
Iakopua			3,554	3,810	Roadworks	3,500	2,902	598	3,500	304
	•	• •	$\frac{209}{602}$	840 510	Roads and bridges	500 250	• •	9	9 1	
			1,254	2,970	Roading	600	455	69	524	$\begin{array}{c c} & 13 \\ 32 \end{array}$
. , ,			5,505	69,454	Roads, bridges,	14,100	14,026	45	14,071	2,151
itirangi .			1,097	1,600	and drains Roads and bridges	<b>37</b> 0		3	3	10
unanui			1,697	4,955	Roadworks	300	256	44	300	$\frac{10}{24}$
Vaimarino Townsl			56	1,136	Roading	113	15	95	110	97
Vanganui River T Vhakapapa	rust		4,008 1,081	5,310	Roading, &c Roading	$\frac{2,450}{1,050}$	123	988	$\substack{49\\1,111}$	65 54
такарара .	•	•••	1,001	0,	NELSON LAND			. , 000 .	1,111	, 94
Baker's Creek .			2,869	1,840	Road and bridge	920	896	16	912	167
			2,649	1,830	Roading	760	109	137	246	22
4	• •	••	20,735 $7,150$	13,305 $5,158$	Roads and bridges	$1,725 \\ 2,320$	$1,180 \\ 1,943$	$\begin{array}{c c}23\\3\end{array}$	1,203	149 338
., .	 		9,294	6,355	,,	1,675	100	i	101	
					MARLBOROUGH LAN	DISTRIC	т.			•
		(	6,518		Roads and bridges	3,000		205	2,855	1,324
Vairau Valley	• •		54	433	Roading		82	2	84	79
. 11 77411				0.050	WESTLAND LAND				1 0==	
Bell Hill Bray's Creek		• •	$\frac{4,676}{1,044}$	2,370 840	Roadworks	1,000	$\begin{array}{c c} 765 \\ 103 \end{array}$	$\begin{vmatrix} 292 \\ 317 \end{vmatrix}$	$egin{array}{c} 1,057 \ 420 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c c} & 128 \\ \hline 72 \end{array}$
			903	551	Roads and bridges	800		28	28	
			19,635	7,076	Roadworks	2,699	919	196	1,115	573
			•		OTAGO LAND I					
		• • •	$56,790 \\ 8,800$		Roading Roads and bridges	800 400		$\begin{bmatrix} & \frac{324}{300} \end{bmatrix}$	800 300	135
•	 	• •	29,410	14,700	,,	200	• • •	200	200	5
				28,400		600		434	434	
					SOUTHLAND LAND		•			
lton No. 2 Exter			360			360	650	234	234	355
iparima No. 4 iparima No. 2 Ext	ension	 No. 1	$\substack{4,667\\575}$	$\frac{4,220}{735}$		2,075 530	850 60	509 52	$\substack{1,359\\112}$	368 114
	••		2,070	4,010	Roadwork	1,955	1,158	241	1,399	203
acob's River No.			2,280	$\frac{2,599}{5,199}$		2,290	9 600	0.700		6
Lillburn No. 1 Roundhill Extensio	on.	• •	$8,198 \\ 3,000$	$5,123 \\ 2,450$	Roads	7,595 $2,000$	$\begin{array}{r} 3,639 \\ 226 \end{array}$	$\begin{smallmatrix}3,532\\25\end{smallmatrix}$	$7,171 \\ 251$	$\frac{101}{76}$
			2,000		•••	,500		1 200	m() I	1 10

<sup>\*</sup> These figures give the totals to the nearest £1.

D. H. GUTHRIE, Minister of Lands.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (550 copies), £4 10s.